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PROVISIONAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 
AFGHANISTAN 

 
Mr.  Habib Ullah Asad, Trade Policy Advisor, Ministry of Commerce and Industries, Kabul 
Email: hzmaray@gmail.com 
 

ARMENIA 
 

Ms. Hripsime Hovhannisyan, Chief Specialist, Department of Trade and Markets Regulation, Ministry of 
Economy, Yerevan 
Tel: +374 96 433656, email: hrhovhannisyan@mineconomy.am 

 
AZERBAIJAN 

 
Dr. Igbal Babayev, Chief of the Head Department for Statistics and Information Technologies, State 
Customs Committee of the Republic of Azerbaijan, Baku 
Tel: +994 12 4042206, fax: +994 12 4042267, email: igbal.babayev@customs.gov.az 
 

BANGLADESH 
 

Mr. Ghulam Hussain, Secretary, Internal Resources Division, and Chairman, National Board of Revenue 
(NBR) of Bangladesh, Dhaka 
Tel: +88 02 9344621, fax: +88 02 8391233, email: chairman@nbr.gov.bd 
 
Mr. Amitava Chakraborty, Director General, WTO Cell, Ministry of Commerce, Bangladesh Secretariat, 
Dhaka 
Tel: +88 02 9545383, fax: +88 02 9545741, email: amitavachakraborty.bd@gmail.com, 
najneen_p73@yahoo.com 
 
Mr. Mostafa Abid Khan, Director (Programme, Research and Policy Advocacy), Bangladesh Foreign 
Trade Institute (BFTI), Dhaka 
Tel: +88 02 5501 3424 to 26, fax: +88 02 55013427, email: abidshaon@yahoo.com 
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Mr. Mohammad Muksedur Rahman, Additional Deputy Director (Quarantine Rules, Policy and Lab), 
Department of Agricultural Extension, Room 411, Plant Quarantine Wing, Khamarbari, Dhaka 1215 
Tel: +88 02 913 1263, Email: maksud59@gmail.com  
 
Mr. Md. Mamunur Rahman, EXPOPRO 
Tel: 01713013216, Email: mamun@expopro.org 

 
BHUTAN 

 
Mr. Phuntsho Wangdi, Joint Collector, Department of Revenue and Customs, Ministry of Finance, Royal 
Government of Bhutan, Thimphu 
Tel: +975 2 328390, fax: +975 2 323608, email: pwangs2000@gmail.com 
 
Mr. Tshering Nidup, Regional Director, Regional Trade & Industries Office, Phuntsholing 
Tel : +975 25 2320, fax : +975 25 2939, email : tsheriato@yahoo.com 
 
Mr. Tashi Lhendup, Senior Regulatory and Quarantine Inspector, Bhutan Agriculture and Food 
Regulatory Authority (BAFRA), Ministry of Agriculture and Forest, Plant and Animal Quarantine Office, 
Samtse 
Tel: + 975 053 65364, +975 178 02 260, email: tashi_bafra@yahoo.com  
 
Mr. Wangdi, Regulatory and Quarantine officer (Office in charge), Bhutan Agriculture and Food 
Regulatory Authority (BAFRA), Ministry of Agriculture and Forest, Tsirang 
Tel: +375 06 471281, +975 1767 0138, email: wangdltshering@gmail.com , wangle_6@yahoo.com  
 
Mr. Chador Wangdi, Bhutan Agriculture and Food Regulatory Authority, Ministry of Agriculture and 
Forests, Thimphu 
Tel: +975 02 327031, email: chador465@yahoo.com  
 
Mr. Dorji Wangchuk, Marketing Officer, Deparment of Agricultural Marketing and Cooperatives, 
Ministry of Agriculture and Forests, Thimphu 
Tel : +975-2-335741, +975-77274188, Email: dorjigs@hotmail.com/dorjigsdamc@gmail.com 

 
CAMBODIA 

 
Mr. Sopheak Sok, Director General of Trade Support Services, Ministry of Commerce, Phnom Penh 
Tel: +855 12 992035, fax: +855 20 866317, email: soksophearoath@yahoo.com 
 
Mr. Pha Eng Veng, Deputy Director, Department of Customs Regimes, General Department of Cambodia 
Customs and Excises, Phnom Penh 
Tel: +855 979 097899, email: engvengpha@gmail.com 
 
Mr. Ly Visal, Office Manager, Federation Associations for Small and Medium Enterprises of Cambodia 
(FASMEC), Phnom Penh, Cambodia 
Tel: +855 976 277771, email: visal88889999@gmail.com, info@fasmec.com 
 
Ms. Christine Soutif, Adviser, Cambodia Freight Forwarder Association (CAMFFA), Phnom Penh, 
Cambodia 
Email: chrissoutif@gmail.com 

 
Mr. Op Pich, Deputy Director of DPP-SPS, Department of Plant Protection, Sanitary and Phytosanitary, 
General Directorate of Agriculture, Phnom Penh 
Tel: +855 23 885482, +855 128 17152, email: op.pich@yahoo.com  
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Mr. Dao Cambodochine, Senior Associate, Trade and Private Sector Development, Supreme National 
Economic Council (SNEC), Phnom Penh  
Email: camdao@yahoo.com 
 

CHINA 
 

Dr. Hong Xue, Director of Beijing Normal University Institute for Internet Policy & Law, Law School,  
Beijing 
Tel : +86 10 824 5880 2843, email: hongxueipr@gmail.com, hong_xue@hotmail.com 
 
Ms. Lin Jing, Director, Tianjin Entry-Exit Inspection and Quarantine Bureau, TEDA, Tianjin 
Tel: +86 22 6566 1088, fax: +86 22 6566 1089, email: Linj@ticiq.gov.cn 
  
Mr. Wang Jian, Professor, University of International Business and Economics (UIBE), Beijing 
Tel : +86 10 1370 1382068, email : uibewangjian@163.com 
 
Mr. Lu Hongtao, Deputy Director, APEC Cross-border E-commerce Innovation Research Center, Beijing  
Tel: +86 1346 6654763, email: lht-545@126.com 
 
Mr. Huang Lu, Guangdong Logistics Association  
Tel: +86 1366 0276881, email: bestcs1@ali-lun.com 
 

FIJI 
 

Ms. Tevita M. Tupou, General Manager Customs & Excise, Fiji Revenue & Customs Authority, Suva 
Tel: +679 324 3010, fax: +679 3315537, ttupou@frca.org.fj 

 
HONG KONG, CHINA 

 
Mr. Peter Stokes, Regional Director (e-Trade), Axway Asia-Pacific, 3401, 34/F Hopewell Centre, 183 
Queen,s Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong 
Tel: +852 3520 0535, Email: pstokes@axway.com 

 
INDIA 

 
Mr. Tahseen A. Khan, Controller of Certifying Authorities, Department of Electronics and & Information 
Technology, Ministry of Communications & Information Technology, New Delhi 
Tel: +91 11 2467 6898, fax: +91 11 2436 5982, email: takhan@nic.in 
 
Ms. Dhanashree Rajesh Shukla, Director, Vikramsheila Import & Export Pvt Ltd., Maharastra 
Tel : +91 95 6109 4893, fax : +91 20 2588 0456, dhanashreeshukla@hotmail.com 
 
Dr. Subhajit Chakrabarty, Associate Professor, Measuring Trade Facilitation, Auro University, Gujarat ia 
Tel: 919313007877, email: subhajitchakrabarty@hotmail.com 
 
Ms. Anita Puri, Deputy Secretary, Ministry of Agriculture, Department of Agriculture and Cooperation, 
Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi 
Tel: +91 11 23389714, 987 132 7646, Email: anitapuri56@gmail.com  
 
Dr. Satya Nand Sushil, Plant Protection Adviser, Ministry of Agriculture, Department of Agriculture and 
Cooperation, Directorate of Plant protection, Quarantine and Storage, NH-IV, Faridabad 121001 
Tel: +91 129 241 3985, 991 0558 766, Email: ppa@nic.in, snsushil@yahoo.co.uk 
 

INDONESIA 
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Mr. Muwasiq Mochammad Noor, INSW Expert, INSW Preparatory Team, Coordinating Ministry for 
Economic Affairs, Jakarta 
Tel: +62 21 3521978, fax: +62 21 3521971, email: muwasiq@insw.go.id 
 
Mr. Ringgo, Deputy Director of Export and Import Facilitation, Ministry of Trade, Jakarta 
Tel/fax: +62 21 3450071, email: ringgodj66@yahoo.com 
 
Mr. Eko Fabriyana, Foreign Trade Analist, Ministry of Trade, Jakarta 
Tel/fax: +62 21 3450071, email: eko.oke@gmail.com 
 

ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN 
 

Mr. Mahmood Zargar, General Secretary, Asia Pacific Council for Trade Facilitation and e-Business 
(AFACT), Tehran 
Tel: +98 21 8877 0496, fax: +98 21 8877 0163 ext. 410, email: Mahmood.zargar@gmail.com, 
zargar@afact.org 
  

JAPAN 
 

Mr. Tokio Yamaoka, Senior Manager, Nippon Automated Cargo and Port Consolidated System, 
Inc.Kanagawa-Ken, Japan 
Tel: +81 44 3303006, fax: +81 44 5206247, email: tokio.yamaoka@naccs.jp 

 
Mr. Kokichi Watanabe, Consultation / Senior Advisor, TEDI npo / JASTPRO, Yokohama 
Tel/fax: +81 45 9732737, email: kokichi.watanabe@tedi-npo.com 

 
KYRGYZSTAN 

 
Ms. Gulnura Omokeeva, Head Inspector, The State Customs Service, Government of Kyrgyzstan, 
Bishkek 
Tel: +996 312 511457, fax: +996 555 750156, email: omokeeva64@mail.ru 
 
Mr. Mirlan Anarbaev, Trade Policy Department, Ministry of Economy, Bishkek 
Tel: +996 550 112481, email:  mt.anarbaev@gmail.com 
 

LAO PEOPLE’S DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC 
 

Mr. Phouthanikone Khennavong, Acting Director, Department of Customs, Ministry of Finance,  
Vientiane   
Tel: +856 21 285163, fax: +856 21 223521, email: phouthanikone@gmail.com 
 
Ms. Manivone Vongxay, Deputy Director General, Department of Import and Export, Ministry of 
Industry and Commerce, Vientiane 
Tel: +86 21 454224, fax: +856 21 454224, email: manivonev@hotmail.com 
 
Ms. Palima Sisaykeo, Trade Official, Department of Import and Export , Ministry of Industry and 
Commerce, Vientiane 
Tel: +856 21 454224, fax: +856 21 454224, email: palima.s@laomoic.org 
 
Mr. Litthikay Phoummasak, Managine Director, Fawatthana Consulting Company, Vientiane   
Tel: +856 21 255154, fax: +856 21 255154, email: fait@laotel.com 
 
Mr. Buavanh Vilavong, Phd Scholar, Crawford School of Public Policy, ANU, Lennox Crossing, ACT 2601 
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Tel: +61 45 0930994, email: buavanh.vilavong@anu.edu.au 
 
Mr. Soudchay Nhouyvanisvong, Director, Division of International Cooperation, Department of Planning 
and Cooperation, Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry, Vientiane 
Tel: +856 21 415 358, Email: soudchay@gmail.com  
 
Mr. Bounlert Vanhnalat, Lecturer, National University of Laos, Faculty of Economic and Business 
Management 
Tel: +856 21 770067, +856 20 2878 5391, email: probounlert@yahoo.com  
 
Mr. Phetanong Insarn, Deputy Director of SME Support Division, Vientiane 
Tel: + 856 21 414 064-109, +856 20 2223 6223, email: pinsarn@smepdo.org, jo.phetanong@gmail.com  
 
Mr. Phonepaseuth Souvannavong, Head of Social, economic and Marketing policy Research Section, 
Agriculture and Forestry Policy Research Center/ national Agriculture and Forestry Research Institute, 
P.O. Box 2149, Vientiane 
Tel: +856 20 7771 5555, Email: phonepaseuth.s@hotmail.com, phonepaseuth.s@gmail.com 
 

MALAYSIA 
 

Ms. Shahreen Binti Alias, Senior Assistant Director, Ministry of International Trade and Industry, Kuala 
Lumpur 
Tel: +60 3 6200 0173, fax: +60 3 6203 3173, email: shahreen.alias@miti.gov.my 
 
Ms. Mee Wan Wong, Senior Assistant Director of Customs I (Customs Division), Chair Person of 
ASEAN Single Window Technical Working Group, Level 4 North, Ministry of Finance, Putrajaya 
Tel: +60 3 8882 2646, fax: +60 3 8889 5866, email: mariannewmw@yahoo.com, 
marianne.wong@customs.gov.my  
 
Mr. Patrik Bernt Ture Jonasson, Director Public Policy, Asia-Pacific, GS1 Malaysia, Wisma FMM,  
Kuala Lumpur 
Tel: +60 1 2236 0642, fax: +60 3 6276 1042, email: patrik.jonasson@gs1.org 
 
Mr. Eswaran Sankaranarayanan, Senior Manager, Stakeholders Management, Dagang Net Technologies, 
Kuala Lumpur 
Tel: +60 1 9288398, email: eswaran@dagangnet.com 
 
Mr. Wan Ahmad Syatibi Wan Abd Manan, Head, Trade Facilitation, Dagang Net Technologies, Kuala 
Lumpur 
Tel: +60 1 9288739, email: wan@dagangnet.com 
 

MALDIVES 
 

Mr. Ismail Nashid, Assistant Commissioner of Customs, Maldives Customs Service, Male 
Tel: +960 7793374, fax: +960 3322633, email: nashid@customs.gov.mv,  
 
Ms. Saeeda Umar, Coordinator of Aid for Trade, Ministry of Economic Development, Male 
Tel: +960 3333136, fax: +960 3323840, email: saeeda.umar@trade.gov.mv 
 

MONGOLIA 
 

Ms. Eudenechimeg Yansan, Director of Customs Duty and Tariff Department, Customs General 
Administration of Mongolia, Ulaanbaatar 
Tel: +976 991 98348m fax: +976 11 350064, email: icd@customs.gov.mn, icd.mcga@gmail.com 
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Mr. Odbayar Erdenetsogt, Interim Director of the International Think Tank (ITT for LLDCs), Ulaanbaatar 
Tel : +976 9900 8191, fax: +976 11322127, email : thinktank@land-locked.org, odbayar@mfa.gov.mn 
 
Mr. Enkhbold  Liguu, Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, Government Building 2, Ulaanbaatar 
Tel/fax: +976 11 5126 3333, email: enkhbold@med.gov.mn 
 

MYANMAR 
 
Mr. Aung Khin Myint, Chairman, Myanmar International Freight Forwarder Association (MIFFA),  
Yangon  
Tel: +95 9 5013284, fax: +95  2300236, email: aungkhinmyint@gmail.com, 
aungkhinmyint@captaung.com 
 
Mr. Soe Aung, Director, Head of Ayeyarwady Regional Office, Department of Trade and Promotion, 
Ministry of Commerce, Pathein, Ayeyarwady 
Tel: +954 224 521, +959 855 2299, email: soeaungmapt.mapt48@gmail.com  
 
Mr. Aung Soe, Deputy Director General, Department of Trade and Promotion, Ministry of Commerce, 
Yangon 
Tel: +95 67 408 495, +95 9 420 705 778, email: cio@commerce.gov.mm, aungsoe2005@gmail.com  
 

 NEPAL 
 
Mr. Toya Narayan Gyawali, Joint Secretary, Ministry of Commerce and Supplies, Kathmandu 
Tel: +977 1 4211 1431, fax: +977 1 4211 167, email: tngyawali@yahoo.com 
 
Mr. Surya Prasad Acharya, Director General, Department of Customs, Government of Nepal, Kathmandu 
Tel: +977 1 4259793, fax: +977 1 4259808, email: suryapacharya@yahoo.com 
 
Mr. Sharma Rajan, President, Nepal Freight Forwarders Association and Member of Nepal Trade & 
Transport Facilitation Committee, Kathmandu 
Tel: +977 1 4430817, 4419769, fax: +977 1 4423735, email: rsshamr760@gmail.com, 
neffacontact@@gmail.com 
 
Mr. Sarad Bickram Rana, Freelancer, Kathmandu  
Tel: +977 1 4017660, email: ranasaradb@yahoo.com 
 
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Rathi, Managing Director, Trans Nepal Freight Services Pvt. Ltd., Biratnagar 
Tel: +977 21 535410, fax: +977 21 535231, email: mukesh@transnepaldryport.com 
 
Mr. Tara Prasad Joshi, Section Officer, Department of Commerce and Supply Management, Kathmandu 
Tel: +977 427 4912, Email: topjjoshi1985@gmail.com, joshitara1981@hotmail.com  
 
Mr. Sunil Nath Lohani, Program Chief, Agriculture Commodity Export Promotion Programme, 
Hariharbhawan 
Tel: +977 832496, Email: sunil09lohani@yahoo.com 
 
Mr. Bharat Prasad Kandel, Senior Agriculture Economist, Department of Agriculture, Hariharbhawan 
Tel: +977 1 5524226, Email: bharatkandel1972@yahoo.com 
 
Mr. Parashu Ram Adhikari, Senior plant Protection Officer, Ministry of Agricultural Development 
Government of Nepal 
Tel: 9771 9841564804, Email: pradhikari01@gmail.com, parashu.adhikari@gmail.com  
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Mr. Gourish Krishna Kharel, Director, Kto Inc., Kathmandu 
Tel: +977 1 2299497, email: gkharel@ymail.com 
 

PAKISTAN 
 

Mr. Javaid Mansoor, Executive Secretary, National Trade and Transport Facilitation Committee, Ministry 
of Commerce, Karachi 
Tel: +92 21 3524 2570, 3524 2569, fax: +92 21 3524 2570, email: j.mansoor@nttfc.org, 
nttfc@cyber.net.pk, j.mansoor36@hotmail.com 
 

PAPUA NEW GUINEA 
 

Mr. Nelson Lentubo Lesok, Senior Trade Officer, Department of Trade, Commerce and Industry, Port 
Moresby 
Tel: +675 3256099, email: nelson.leesok@dci.gov.pg 
 

PHILIPPINES 
 

Mr. Atty. Sherwin Prose Castaneda, Director III/Bureau Assistant Director, Bureau of Import Services, 
Department of Trade and Industry, Manila 
Tel: +63 2 4031421, fax: +63 2 896 4431, email: sherwincastaneda@yahoo.com 
 
Mr. Arnulfo Bello Gambayan, Director of Finance, Bureau of Customs, Manila 
Tel: +63 2 5266372, fax: +63 2 5279458, email: agambayan@dof.gov.ph 
 
Mr. Florian Alburo, President, Center for the Advancement of Trade Integration and Facilitation, 249 
School of Economics, University of the Philippines, Quezon City, Philippines 
Tel/fax : +63 2 0207030, email : falburo@yahoo.com 
 
Mr. Francis Norman Ortiz Lopez, President, InterCommerce Network Services Inc., Makati City, 
Philippines 
Tel: +63 2 8438182, fax: +63 2 8438160, email: flope@intercommerce.com.ph 
 
Mr. Dennis Capistrano Pantastico, ASEAN Single Window Lead, Nathan Associates, Incorporated, 
Manila 
Email : dpantastico@nathaninc.com 
 
Mr. Eric Celnon, Embassy of the Republic of the Philippines 
Tel: +66 2 2585382 
 

REPUBLIC OF KOREA 
 

Mr. Sung Heun Ha, Director, Global Business and Cooperation Team, Korea Trade Network (KTNET), 
Seoul, Republic of Korea 
Tel: +82 2 6000 2074, email: sungheun.ha@gmail.com 
 

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 
 

Mr. Anatoly Martynov, Centre for Trade Policy and Law, Moscow 
Mobile:  +7 916 6526588; home number: +7 495 5937129, email: asmartynov@gmail.com 
 
Mr. Aleksei Bondarenko, Customs Regulation, Eurasian Economic Commission, Moscow 
Tel: +7 495 6692400 ext. 52-61, email: bondarenko@eecommission.org 
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Mr. Andrey Avramenko, Customs Regulation, Eurasian Economic Commission, Moscow 
Tel: +7 495 6692400 ext. 31-37, email: bondarenko@eecommission.org 
 

SINGAPORE 
 

Mr. Koh Tat Tsen (Jonathan), Director, Crimson Logic Pte Ltd. 
Tel: +65 8233 0321, email: jonathankoh@crimsonlogic.com 

 
Mr. Andrew Heng, Crimson Logic Pte Ltd, 31 Science Park Road 
Tel: +65 6887 7619, email: andrewheng@crimsonlogic.com 

 
Mr. John Leong, Crimson Logic Pte Ltd. 
Email: johnleongcj@crimsonlogic.com 

 
Mr. Gurudutt  PB, Consultant, Asian Century Convergence, Singapore 
Tel: +65 9662 0364, email: singdut@hotmail.com 
 
Ms. Yvonne Ngai, Marketing Manager, APAC, Axway, 8 Shenton Way, #31-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 
Tel: +65 6416 5919, email: yngai@axway.com 
 
Mr. Sam Yen, Sales Manager, South Asia, Axway, 8 Shenton Way, #31-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 
Tel: +65 6416 5919, email: syen@axway.com 
 

SOLOMON ISLANDS 
 

Mr. John Dafanisi, Deputy Comptroller, Customs & Excise, Honiara 
Tel: +677 20489, fax: +677 21069, email: jdafanisi@customs.gov.sb 

 
SRI LANKA 

 
Mr. T. Shanthi A. De Silva, Consultant in Trade Facilitation, Colombo 
Tel: +94 11 271 5072, +94 777 068658 email: shantades@gmail.com 
 

TAJIKISTAN 
 
Mr. Rustam Abdusalomov, Deputy Head of Legal Support Department, Customs Service under the 
Government of the Republic of Tajikistan, Dushanbe 
Tel: +992 918 615525, fax: +992 37 2230784, email: rustam_020665@mail.ru 
 
Mr. Tohir Habibov, Head, Division on Foreign Countries, Ministry of Economic Development and Trade, 
Dushanbe,  
Tel: +992 37 2211284; email: minecotradetj@yahoo.com, habib_06@inbox.ru,  

 
THAILAND 

 
Mr. Somkiat Triratpan, Deputy Director General, Department of Trade Negotiations, Ministry of 
Commerce, THAILAND 
Tel: +66 2 5077640, fax: +66 2 5475645, email: somkiatt@dtn.go.th 
 
Ms. Jatuporn Wattanasuwan, Director, Office of Service Trade and Trade Logistics, Department of International 
Trade Promotion, Ministry of Commerce, THAILAND 
Tel: +66 2 507 8448, email: jatuporn2@ditp.go.th 
 

预览已结束，完整报告链接和二维码如下：
https://www.yunbaogao.cn/report/index/report?reportId=5_2877
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